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Chair Attorney General Cynthia Coffman 
1300 Broadway, 10th Floor  
Denver, CO  80203  
(720) 508-6554 
cynthia.coffman@state.co.us 
 

Vice-Chair 
Prevention 
 
(Senate President Appointee) 
 

José Esquibel 
Director, Office of Community Engagement 
Colorado Department of Law 
1300 Broadway, 6th Floor 
Denver, CO  80203 
(720) 508-6565 
j.esquibel@state.co.us 
 

Vice-Chair 
Criminal Justice 
 
(Governor Appointee) 

Commander Jerry Peters 
Thornton Police Department 
9500 Civic Center Drive 
Thornton, CO  80229 
(720) 977-5482 
Jerry.peters@cityofthornton.net 
 

Vice-Chair 
Treatment 
 
(House Speaker Appointee) 

Marc Condojani  
Director, Community Treatment and Recovery Program 
Office of Behavioral Health 
Colorado Dept. of Human Services 
3824 W. Princeton Circle 
Denver, CO  80236 
(303) 866-7173 
Marc.Condojani@state.co.us 
 

Governor’s Policy Staff 
Representative 

Zach Pierce 
Policy Advisor 
Governor’s Office of Policy & Initiatives 
124 State Capitol 
Denver, CO  80203 
(303) 866-3700 
Zachary.pierce@state.co.us 
 

President of the Senate Designee 
 

Dan Rubinstein 
Deputy District Attorney 
21st Judicial District 
P. O. Box 20,000 
Grand Junction, CO  81502 
(970) 244-1730  
Dan.Rubinstein@mesacounty.us 
 

Senate Minority Leader Designee Sen. Michael Johnston 
State Senator – District 33 
200 East Colfax 
Denver, CO  80203 
(303) 866-4864 (capitol) 
Mike.johnston.senate@state.co.us 
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Speaker of the House Designee 
 

Rep. Rhonda Fields 
State Representative - District 42 
200 East Colfax 
Denver, CO  80203 
(303) 866-3911 (capitol) 
Rhonda.fields.house@state.co.us 
 

House Minority Leader Designee 
 

Rep. Kathleen Conti 
State Representative - District 38 
200 East Colfax 
Denver, CO 80203 
303-866-2953 
kathleen.conti.house@state.co.us 
 

Local Child and Family Service 
Provider 

Julia L. Roguski 
Director of Child Protection Services 
Savio House 
325 King Street 
Denver, CO  80219 
(303) 225-4200 
jroguski@saviohouse.org  
 

Major Health Facility Kathryn Wells, MD 
Medical Director 
Denver Family Crisis Center 
2929 W. 10th Ave 
Denver, CO  80204 
(720) 944-3747 
Kathryn.Wells@dhha.org  
 

Human Service Agency Lorendia Schmidt 
Colorado Dept. of Human Services 
Office of Children, Youth and Families 
Division of Child Welfare 
1575 Sherman Street, 2nd Floor 
Denver, CO  80203 
(303) 866-4268 
lorendia.schmidt@state.co.us   
 

Criminal Defense Bar Greg Daniels 
Daniels Law Firm 
150 East 10th Ave. 
Denver, CO  80203 
(303) 863-7436 
gdaniels@gdanlaw.com 
 

Behavioral Health Treatment 
Provider/ Expert in Substance 
Abuse Treatment 

Dr. Liz Hickman 
Centennial Mental Health Center 
211 West Main 
Sterling, CO  80751 
(970) 522-4549 
LizH@CentennialMHC.org  
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Colorado Department of Education Jessica Bigler 
School Health Professional Grant Program Manager 
Colorado Dept. of Education 
1580 Logan Street, Suite 200 
Denver, CO  80203 
(303) 866-6453 
Bigler_j@cde.state.co.us 
 

Colorado District Attorneys Council Cliff Riedel 
District Attorney, 8th JD 
201 La Porte Avenue, Suite 200 
Fort Collins, CO  80521 
(970) 498-7200 
riedelce@co.larimer.co.us 
 

County Sheriffs of Colorado Sheriff Jim Beicker 
Fremont County 
100 Justice Center Road 
Canon City, CO  81212 
(719) 276-5510 
Jim.beicker@fremontso.com 
 

Colorado Association of  
Chiefs of Police 

Chief Mike Root 
Town of Platteville 
400 Grand Avenue 
Platteville, CO  80651 
(970) 785-2215 ext. 1200 
mroot@plattevillegov.org 
 

County Commissioner from a  
Rural County 

Wendy Buxton-Andrade  
County Commissioner 
2231 Terrace Drive 
Lamar, CO  81052 
(719) 691-4910 (cell) 
Wandrade@prowerscounty.net 
 

Organization Providing Advocacy & 
Support to Rural Municipalities 

Rachel Allen 
Colorado Municipal League 
1144 Sherman Street 
Denver, CO  80203 
(303) 831-6411 
rallen@cml.org  
 

Licensed Pharmacist 
 

Robert J. Valuck 
University of Colorado, Anschutz Medical Campus 
Skaggs School of Pharmacy and Pharmaceutical Sciences 
Mail Stop C238 
12850 E. Montview Blvd. 
Aurora, CO  80045 
(303) 724-2890 
Robert.valuck@ucdenver.edu 
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Colorado Department of Public 
Safety 

Peggy Heil 
Office of Research and Statistics 
Division of Criminal Justice 
700 Kipling St., Suite 1000 
Denver, CO  80215 
(303) 239-4172 
peggy.heil@state.co.us 
 

Office of Child’s Representative Dorothy Macias 
Staff Attorney & Legislative Liaison 
Office of Guardian ad Litem 
1300 Broadway, Suite 320 
Denver, CO  80203 
(303) 860-1517 ext. 106 
dorothymacias@coloradochildrep.org 
 

Colorado Department of 
Corrections/Adult Parole 

Melissa Gallardo 
Manager, Division of Adult Parole, Community 
Corrections and Youth Offender Systems 
1001 Lincoln Street 
Denver, CO  80203 
(303) 742-5450 ext. 2306 
melissa.gallardo@doc.state.co.us  
 

State Judicial Department Amy Kingery 
Problem Solving Court Analyst 
Office of the State Court Administrator 
1300 Broadway, Suite 1200 
Denver, CO  80203 
(720) 625-5956 
amy.kingery@judicial.state.co.us 
 
Dan Kaup 
District Judge 
Larimer County Justice Center 
201 LaPorte Avenue 
Fort Collins, CO 80521-2761 
(970) 498-6245 
Dan.kaup@judicial.state.co.us 
 

Colorado Drug Investigators Assn.  (Vacant) 
 

Substance Abuse Recovery 
Organization 

Mike Britton 
Regional Manager 
Phoenix Multisport 
2239 Champa Street 
Denver, CO  80205 
(720) 440-9175 
mike@phoenixmultisport.org 
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Environmental Protection Colleen Brisnehan 
Environmental Protection Specialist 
Hazardous Materials and Waste Management Div.  
Colorado Dept. of Public Health and Environment 
4300 Cherry Creek South Drive 
Denver, CO  80246-1530 
(303) 692-3357 
colleen.brisnehan@state.co.us 
 

Community Prevention Coalition Lisa Noble 
Gold Belt Build a Generation 
112 North A Street 
P.O. Box 959 
Cripple Creek, CO  80813 
(719) 686-7912 
nobleL@co.teller.co.us 
 

Colorado Dept. of Public Health 
and Environment 

Shannon Breitzman 
Director 
Injury, Suicide and Violence Prevention Branch 
Prevention Services Division 
Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment 
4300 Cherry Creek Drive South 
Denver, CO  80246-1530 
(303) 692-3609 
Shannon.breitzman@state.co.us 
 

Colorado Dept. of Human Services, 
Office of Behavioral Health 

(Vacant) 
 
 

Youth (Vacant) 
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